
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 
10 
4 

221 
11 

730 
287 
205 
222 
66 

202 

Name 
Carl OSTERMANN 
Matti JORGENSEN 
Travis VERBURGH 
Jan KRUG 
Floyd WIEMANN 
Danilo GROSSER 
Luca BÜRGER 
Luca REUSCH 
Leon WERNER 
Marlon MÖRITZ 

Nat. 

GER 

GER 

GER 

GER 

GER 

GER 

GER 

GER 

GER 

GER 

Bike Entrant/Team Laps 
7 
7 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
7 

Best Tm 
38.711 
40.034 
43.389 
43.758 
44.497 
44.773 
46.775 
47.563 
47.696 
49.562 

Diff 

1.323 
4.678 
5.047 
5.786 
6.062 
8.064 
8.852 
8.985 

10.851 

In Lap 
6 
7 
6 
3 
8 
6 
7 
7 
5 
4 

km/h 
27,899 
26,977 
24,891 
24,681 
24,271 
24,122 
23,089 
22,707 
22,643 
21,791 

 

Printed: 10.01.2015 13:33:42 

Official Timing www.camp-company.de Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Motorsport Events Jury President Olaf Noack

Int. 32. ADAC Super-Cross Dortmund 2015 
MAOAM SX4 

PRACTICE 

Practice started at 13:26:48 

Dortmund 0,300 Km 

10.01.2015 13:24 

Timekeeping Meik Wagner:                                         Clerk of the course Ottmar Bange:

Reg. Nr SX 01/15  / FIM 297/02

posted at:         h



Lap 

7 

(222) Luca REUSCH 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

(66) Leon WERNER 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

(202) Marlon MÖRITZ 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Lap Tm 

46.775 

51.888 

49.282 

49.708 

49.978 

49.065 

48.515 

47.563 

51.526 

49.380 

48.545 

49.638 

47.696 

48.008 

47.784 

51.953 

51.275 

51.418 

49.562 

51.505 

49.786 

50.108 

Diff 

+4.325 

+1.719 

+2.145 

+2.415 

+1.502 

+0.952 

+3.830 

+1.684 

+0.849 

+1.942 

+0.312 

+0.088 

+2.391 

+1.713 

+1.856 

+1.943 

+0.224 

+0.546 

Time of Day 

13:33:12.351 

13:28:16.294 

13:29:05.576 

13:29:55.284 

13:30:45.262 

13:31:34.327 

13:32:22.842 

13:33:10.405 

13:28:17.744 

13:29:07.124 

13:29:55.669 

13:30:45.307 

13:31:33.003 

13:32:21.011 

13:33:08.795 

13:28:15.559 

13:29:06.834 

13:29:58.252 

13:30:47.814 

13:31:39.319 

13:32:29.105 

13:33:19.213 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

(10) Carl OSTERMANN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

(4) Matti JORGENSEN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

(221) Travis VERBURGH 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

(11) Jan KRUG 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

(730) Floyd WIEMANN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

(287) Danilo GROSSER 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

(205) Luca BÜRGER 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Lap Tm 

45.457 

49.188 

48.891 

38.748 

53.679 

38.711 

47.405 

42.007 

1:28.272 

44.183 

43.172 

43.491 

43.053 

40.034 

49.031 

44.801 

46.412 

44.594 

44.567 

43.389 

43.874 

43.625 

47.228 

44.934 

43.758 

45.295 

45.828 

46.530 

46.031 

44.441 

46.693 

45.505 

45.488 

44.870 

45.376 

45.219 

44.536 

44.497 

47.456 

46.382 

46.316 

45.703 

46.676 

44.773 

45.571 

45.081 

51.207 

49.589 

48.705 

49.455 

48.428 

48.430 

Diff 

+6.746 

+10.477 

+10.180 

+0.037 

+14.968 

+8.694 

+1.973 

+48.238 

+4.149 

+3.138 

+3.457 

+3.019 

+5.642 

+1.412 

+3.023 

+1.205 

+1.178 

+0.485 

+0.236 

+3.470 

+1.176 

+1.537 

+2.070 

+2.772 

+2.273 

+0.683 

+2.196 

+1.008 

+0.991 

+0.373 

+0.879 

+0.722 

+0.039 

+2.683 

+1.609 

+1.543 

+0.930 

+1.903 

+0.798 

+0.308 

+4.432 

+2.814 

+1.930 

+2.680 

+1.653 

+1.655 

Time of Day 

13:28:13.452 

13:29:02.640 

13:29:51.531 

13:30:30.279 

13:31:23.958 

13:32:02.669 

13:32:50.074 

13:27:58.509 

13:29:26.781 

13:30:10.964 

13:30:54.136 

13:31:37.627 

13:32:20.680 

13:33:00.714 

13:28:10.178 

13:28:54.979 

13:29:41.391 

13:30:25.985 

13:31:10.552 

13:31:53.941 

13:32:37.815 

13:33:21.440 

13:28:08.910 

13:28:53.844 

13:29:37.602 

13:30:22.897 

13:31:08.725 

13:31:55.255 

13:32:41.286 

13:33:25.727 

13:28:04.849 

13:28:50.354 

13:29:35.842 

13:30:20.712 

13:31:06.088 

13:31:51.307 

13:32:35.843 

13:33:20.340 

13:28:07.025 

13:28:53.407 

13:29:39.723 

13:30:25.426 

13:31:12.102 

13:31:56.875 

13:32:42.446 

13:33:27.527 

13:28:20.969 

13:29:10.558 

13:29:59.263 

13:30:48.718 

13:31:37.146 

13:32:25.576 

Printed: 10.01.2015 13:34:04 

Official Timing www.camp-company.de Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Motorsport Events Jury President Olaf Noack

Int. 32. ADAC Super-Cross Dortmund 2015 
MAOAM SX4 

PRACTICE 

Practice started at 13:26:48 

Dortmund 0,300 Km 

10.01.2015 13:24 

Timekeeping Meik Wagner:                                         Clerk of the course Ottmar Bange:

Reg. Nr SX 01/15  / FIM 297/02

posted at:         h



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 
10 
4 

11 
221 
730 
287 
66 

222 
202 
205 

Name 
Carl OSTERMANN 
Matti JORGENSEN 
Jan KRUG 
Travis VERBURGH 
Floyd WIEMANN 
Danilo GROSSER 
Leon WERNER 
Luca REUSCH 
Marlon MÖRITZ 
Luca BÜRGER 

Nat. 

GER 

GER 

GER 

GER 

GER 

GER 

GER 

GER 

GER 

GER 

Bike Entrant/Team Laps 
7 
9 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
7 

Best Tm 
37.870 
38.761 
41.895 
42.595 
43.628 
44.757 
46.436 
46.748 
48.004 
48.383 

Diff 

0.891 
4.025 
4.725 
5.758 
6.887 
8.566 
8.878 

10.134 
10.513 

In Lap 
7 
9 
7 
7 
6 
8 
4 
7 
7 
4 

km/h 
28,519 
27,863 
25,779 
25,355 
24,755 
24,130 
23,258 
23,103 
22,498 
22,322 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 

Printed: 10.01.2015 15:15:04 

Official Timing www.camp-company.de Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Motorsport Events Jury President Olaf Noack

Int. 32. ADAC Super-Cross Dortmund 2015 
MAOAM SX4 

QUALIFYING 

Qualifying started at 15:08:14 

Dortmund 0,300 Km 

10.01.2015 14:59 

Timekeeping Meik Wagner:                                         Clerk of the course Ottmar Bange:

Reg. Nr SX 01/15  / FIM 297/02

posted at:         h



Lap 

5 

6 

7 

(222) Luca REUSCH 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

(202) Marlon MÖRITZ 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

(205) Luca BÜRGER 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Lap Tm 

46.717 

46.669 

46.533 

49.789 

48.986 

49.227 

59.086 

46.937 

46.973 

46.748 

49.815 

51.569 

49.535 

48.702 

48.974 

48.685 

48.004 

48.798 

50.380 

49.597 

48.383 

48.950 

48.776 

48.466 

Diff 

+0.281 

+0.233 

+0.097 

+3.041 

+2.238 

+2.479 

+12.338 

+0.189 

+0.225 

+1.811 

+3.565 

+1.531 

+0.698 

+0.970 

+0.681 

+0.415 

+1.997 

+1.214 

+0.567 

+0.393 

+0.083 

Time of Day 

15:12:40.824 

15:13:27.493 

15:14:14.026 

15:09:32.916 

15:10:21.902 

15:11:11.129 

15:12:10.215 

15:12:57.152 

15:13:44.125 

15:14:30.873 

15:09:27.719 

15:10:19.288 

15:11:08.823 

15:11:57.525 

15:12:46.499 

15:13:35.184 

15:14:23.188 

15:09:29.806 

15:10:20.186 

15:11:09.783 

15:11:58.166 

15:12:47.116 

15:13:35.892 

15:14:24.358 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

(10) Carl OSTERMANN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

(4) Matti JORGENSEN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

(11) Jan KRUG 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

(221) Travis VERBURGH 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

(730) Floyd WIEMANN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

(287) Danilo GROSSER 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

(66) Leon WERNER 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Lap Tm 

55.123 

40.140 

42.254 

38.075 

38.770 

1:04.155 

37.870 

42.894 

41.090 

40.442 

42.149 

41.516 

39.847 

40.260 

40.573 

38.761 

45.137 

42.832 

42.856 

43.739 

43.699 

44.480 

41.895 

43.372 

44.040 

44.310 

42.894 

44.001 

43.257 

44.124 

42.595 

44.605 

46.644 

46.222 

45.719 

44.748 

44.783 

43.628 

43.693 

44.531 

47.737 

47.495 

44.768 

44.769 

44.946 

45.247 

46.556 

44.757 

49.597 

49.061 

46.882 

46.436 

Diff 

+17.253 

+2.270 

+4.384 

+0.205 

+0.900 

+26.285 

+4.133 

+2.329 

+1.681 

+3.388 

+2.755 

+1.086 

+1.499 

+1.812 

+3.242 

+0.937 

+0.961 

+1.844 

+1.804 

+2.585 

+1.477 

+1.445 

+1.715 

+0.299 

+1.406 

+0.662 

+1.529 

+2.010 

+3.016 

+2.594 

+2.091 

+1.120 

+1.155 

+0.065 

+0.903 

+2.980 

+2.738 

+0.011 

+0.012 

+0.189 

+0.490 

+1.799 

+3.161 

+2.625 

+0.446 

Time of Day 

15:09:42.153 

15:10:22.293 

15:11:04.547 

15:11:42.622 

15:12:21.392 

15:13:25.547 

15:14:03.417 

15:09:12.421 

15:09:53.511 

15:10:33.953 

15:11:16.102 

15:11:57.618 

15:12:37.465 

15:13:17.725 

15:13:58.298 

15:14:37.059 

15:09:17.629 

15:10:00.461 

15:10:43.317 

15:11:27.056 

15:12:10.755 

15:12:55.235 

15:13:37.130 

15:14:20.502 

15:09:18.500 

15:10:02.810 

15:10:45.704 

15:11:29.705 

15:12:12.962 

15:12:57.086 

15:13:39.681 

15:14:24.286 

15:09:26.451 

15:10:12.673 

15:10:58.392 

15:11:43.140 

15:12:27.923 

15:13:11.551 

15:13:55.244 

15:14:39.775 

15:09:16.740 

15:10:04.235 

15:10:49.003 

15:11:33.772 

15:12:18.718 

15:13:03.965 

15:13:50.521 

15:14:35.278 

15:09:31.728 

15:10:20.789 

15:11:07.671 

15:11:54.107 

Printed: 10.01.2015 15:15:24 

Official Timing www.camp-company.de Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Motorsport Events Jury President Olaf Noack

Int. 32. ADAC Super-Cross Dortmund 2015 
MAOAM SX4 

QUALIFYING 

Qualifying started at 15:08:14 

Dortmund 0,300 Km 

10.01.2015 14:59 

Timekeeping Meik Wagner:                                         Clerk of the course Ottmar Bange:

Reg. Nr SX 01/15  / FIM 297/02

posted at:         h



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 
10 
4 

11 
221 
730 
287 
66 

222 
202 
205 

Name 
Carl OSTERMANN 
Matti JORGENSEN 
Jan KRUG 
Travis VERBURGH 
Floyd WIEMANN 
Danilo GROSSER 
Leon WERNER 
Luca REUSCH 
Marlon MÖRITZ 
Luca BÜRGER 

Nat. 
GER 
GER 
GER 
GER 
GER 
GER 
GER 
GER 
GER 
GER 

Bike Entrant/Team 

 

Margin of Victory Ø km/h 

- 

Best Lap Tm km/h 

- 

Best Lap by 

Printed: 10.01.2015 15:15:56 

Official Timing www.camp-company.de Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events Steward Olaf Noack:

Int. 32. ADAC Super-Cross Dortmund 2015 
MAOAM SX4 

STARTGRID RACE 

Race (8 Laps) 

Dortmund 0,300 Km 

10.01.2015 19:45 

Timekeeping Meik Wagner:                                         Clerk of the course Ottmar Bange:

Reg. Nr SX 01/15  / FIM 297/02

posted at:         h



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 
10 
4 

11 
221 
730 
66 

222 
202 
287 
205 

Name 
Carl OSTERMANN 
Matti JORGENSEN 
Jan KRUG 
Travis VERBURGH 
Floyd WIEMANN 
Leon WERNER 
Luca REUSCH 
Marlon MÖRITZ 
Danilo GROSSER 
Luca BÜRGER 

Nat. 
GER 
GER 
GER 
GER 
GER 
GER 
GER 
GER 
GER 
GER 

Bike Entrant/Team Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 

Total Tm 
5:20.384 
5:26.115 
5:47.658 
5:53.922 
5:23.826 
5:46.780 
5:48.571 
5:55.047 
5:56.162 
6:02.391 

Diff 

5.731 
27.274 
33.538 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

Best Tm 
38.182 
38.710 
40.091 
40.523 
43.244 
45.754 
46.370 
47.109 
44.247 
45.111 

In Lap 
3 
3 
8 
6 
6 
7 
5 
6 
2 
7 

Points 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 

Margin of Victory 

5.731 

Ø km/h 

26,968 

Best Lap Tm 

38.182 

km/h 

28,286 

Best Lap by 

10 - Carl OSTERMANN 

Printed: 10.01.2015 19:59:37 

Official Timing www.camp-company.de Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events Steward Olaf Noack:

Int. 32. ADAC Super-Cross Dortmund 2015 
MAOAM SX4 

RACE 

Race (8 Laps) started at 19:53:09 

Dortmund 0,300 Km 

10.01.2015 19:45 

Timekeeping Meik Wagner:                                         Clerk of the course Ottmar Bange:

Reg. Nr SX 01/15  / FIM 297/02

posted at:         h



Lap 

7 

(202) Marlon MÖRITZ 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

(287) Danilo GROSSER 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

(205) Luca BÜRGER 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Lap Tm 

46.501 

49.706 

48.624 

48.262 

49.434 

48.736 

47.109 

48.266 

44.794 

44.247 

45.196 

45.057 

48.294 

47.223 

48.336 

47.156 

48.134 

45.431 

46.283 

46.137 

45.960 

45.111 

Diff 

+0.131 

+2.597 

+1.515 

+1.153 

+2.325 

+1.627 

+1.157 

+0.547 

+0.949 

+0.810 

+4.047 

+2.976 

+4.089 

+2.045 

+3.023 

+0.320 

+1.172 

+1.026 

+0.849 

Time of Day 

19:58:58.382 

19:54:14.427 

19:55:03.051 

19:55:51.313 

19:56:40.747 

19:57:29.483 

19:58:16.592 

19:59:04.858 

19:54:27.620 

19:55:11.867 

19:55:57.063 

19:56:42.120 

19:57:30.414 

19:58:17.637 

19:59:05.973 

19:54:35.146 

19:55:23.280 

19:56:08.711 

19:56:54.994 

19:57:41.131 

19:58:27.091 

19:59:12.202 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

(10) Carl OSTERMANN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

(4) Matti JORGENSEN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

(11) Jan KRUG 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

(221) Travis VERBURGH 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

(730) Floyd WIEMANN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

(66) Leon WERNER 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

(222) Luca REUSCH 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Lap Tm 

39.958 

38.382 

38.182 

38.573 

38.671 

38.459 

38.668 

38.903 

39.799 

39.065 

38.710 

39.141 

40.155 

38.743 

39.893 

39.182 

43.589 

41.926 

42.184 

41.965 

41.163 

41.193 

43.225 

40.091 

44.594 

42.342 

42.501 

41.293 

41.951 

40.523 

41.115 

46.997 

44.808 

44.956 

45.611 

43.808 

43.352 

43.244 

45.033 

48.309 

47.785 

48.580 

48.636 

46.803 

46.575 

45.754 

49.014 

48.808 

48.137 

46.987 

46.370 

46.560 

Diff 

+1.776 

+0.200 

+0.391 

+0.489 

+0.277 

+0.486 

+0.721 

+1.089 

+0.355 

+0.431 

+1.445 

+0.033 

+1.183 

+0.472 

+3.498 

+1.835 

+2.093 

+1.874 

+1.072 

+1.102 

+3.134 

+4.071 

+1.819 

+1.978 

+0.770 

+1.428 

+0.592 

+6.474 

+1.564 

+1.712 

+2.367 

+0.564 

+0.108 

+1.789 

+2.555 

+2.031 

+2.826 

+2.882 

+1.049 

+0.821 

+2.644 

+2.438 

+1.767 

+0.617 

+0.190 

Time of Day 

19:54:00.357 

19:54:38.739 

19:55:16.921 

19:55:55.494 

19:56:34.165 

19:57:12.624 

19:57:51.292 

19:58:30.195 

19:54:01.037 

19:54:40.102 

19:55:18.812 

19:55:57.953 

19:56:38.108 

19:57:16.851 

19:57:56.744 

19:58:35.926 

19:54:05.722 

19:54:47.648 

19:55:29.832 

19:56:11.797 

19:56:52.960 

19:57:34.153 

19:58:17.378 

19:58:57.469 

19:54:07.011 

19:54:49.353 

19:55:31.854 

19:56:13.147 

19:56:55.098 

19:57:35.621 

19:58:16.736 

19:59:03.733 

19:54:07.633 

19:54:52.589 

19:55:38.200 

19:56:22.008 

19:57:05.360 

19:57:48.604 

19:58:33.637 

19:54:12.458 

19:55:00.243 

19:55:48.823 

19:56:37.459 

19:57:24.262 

19:58:10.837 

19:58:56.591 

19:54:15.019 

19:55:03.827 

19:55:51.964 

19:56:38.951 

19:57:25.321 

19:58:11.881 

Printed: 10.01.2015 20:00:02 

Official Timing www.camp-company.de Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Motorsport Events Jury President Olaf Noack

Int. 32. ADAC Super-Cross Dortmund 2015 
MAOAM SX4 

RACE 

Race (8 Laps) started at 19:53:09 

Dortmund 0,300 Km 

10.01.2015 19:45 

Timekeeping Meik Wagner:                                         Clerk of the course Ottmar Bange:

Reg. Nr SX 01/15  / FIM 297/02

posted at:         h
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